MADOT

Multimodal Planning Doug A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

Michael Kies, Division Director

November 19, 2015

Justin Hembree

Transportation Program Manager
WACOG

208 North 4th Street

Kingman, AZ 86401

RE: WACOG FY 2016 - 2022 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment #4 — Administrative

Dear Mr. Hembree:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the Western Arizona Council of Governments (WACOG) FY 2016 -
2022 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment Modification dated November 19, 2015
as an administrative amendment to allocate $30,620 in funding (528,875 Federal and $1,745 Local
Match) from BUL13-102C Construction to BUL12-102D Design, as shown in the attached letter and table.
This request will not require a formal State Transportation improvement Program (STIP) amendment.

Please contact Ms. Charla Glendening at (602) 712-7376 if you need further assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael Kies

Multimodal Planning Division

cc: Ed Stilling, FHWA Steve Latoski, WACOG TAC
Charla Glendening, ADOT Regional Planning Bret Anderson, ADOT Programming
Pat Stone, ADOT FMS Eric Boyles, ADOT LPA
Jason Bottjen, ADOT LPA Bob Leuck, Bullhead City
Enclosures

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



928-329-4248 FAX
1-800-782-1886 . Western Arizona 928-753-7038 FAX

www.WACOG.com I Council of Governmenris

Strengthening Communities, Empowering People

224 South 3" Avenue : N

Yuma, AZ 85634 m 208 North 4" Strect

928-782-1886 ' () Kingman, AZ 86401
m 928-753-6247

November 19, 2016

Charla Glendening, Program Manager
Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South 17th Ave 310B

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: WACOG 2016 TIP Amendment #4 — Administrative Modification
Allocate $30,620 in funding ($28,875 Federal and $1 ,745 Local Match) from BUL13-102C

Construction to BUL13-102D Design.

Dear Charla:

Attached is WACOG FY2015 TIP Amendment #4 — Administrative Modification, which WACOG requests
ADOT review and process. This administrative modification to WACOG’s FY 2016 TIP allocates $30,620
of STP funding ($28,875 Federal and $1,745 Local Match) in FY16 form the BUL13-102C Construction to

BUL 13-102D Design

The changes in the WACOG FY 16 TIP are as follows:
1. Decreases FY 2016 STP funding for BUL 13-102C (TRACS# SS9940)
» Decreases Federal Funds from $2,615,165 to $2,586,290
» Decreases Local Match Funds from $158,075 to $156,330
2. Adds FY 2016 STP funding for BUL 13-102D (TRACS# S$S59940)
» Adds $28,875 in Federal Funds
» Adds $1,745 in Local Match Funds

This item will be provided as informational at the next regular meetings of the WACOG TAC and
Executive Board.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me anytime.

Sincerely,
&

Justin Hembree
WACOG Transportation Program Manager

Copy: Anson Gock, ADOT; Bob Leuck, Bullhead City, Brian Babiars, WACOG; Steve Latoski, WACOG
TAC

Serving La Paz County, Mohave County, Yuma County, Town of Parker, Town of Wellton, City of Somerton, City of San Luis, City of Yuma, City of Lake
Havasu, City of Kingman, City of Bullhead, Town of Colorado City, Town of Quartzsite



| WACOG TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY
COMMITTEE

Western Arizona

l Council of Governmeris

MEMO TO: WACOG Transportation Advisory Committee

FROM: Steven P. Latoski, WACOG TAC Chair

DATE: December 9, 2015

SUBJECT: FY 16 TIP Administrative Amendment #4: Agenda item No. 11

The following proposed changes to the 2016 TIP are as follows:

Pg # TIP # Project Description and Change

Allocate $30,620 in funding ($28,875 Federal and $1 ,745 Local Match)

4 from BUL13-102C Construction to BUL13-102D Design.

Board Action Requested: X Information Only [] Action Requested Below

Acknowiledge FY 16 TIP Administrative Amendment #4 for BUL13-102 C — Bullhead
City Riverview Drive Reconstruction — which maintains a fiscally constrained TIP and
results in a modification less than 20% of the Project budget.

—__‘%

Western Arizona Council of Governments 208 N. 4t Street, Kingman, Arizona 86401
928-377-1070 Transportation Office



WACOG 2016-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

STP PROJECTS AT A GLANCE
TiP TIPID# PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES [LANES| FED AID FEDERAL FEDERAL ADOT LOCAL OTHER OTHER TOTAL
YEAR TRAC's # SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP -WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDS FUNDS Prehm MATCH FUNDS FUNDS cosT
SOURCE Review Coste FEDERAL LOCAL
2018
—r » Tont end ST R or e T, - ; —— e : — -
BULISI02S | aci Ciy M. Gaimean Rd. Riverview Dr. Cathoke Churchan A Otinan|  1.75 Racunstiucion Urban Cobator | 2 STP 3:ssezm0)  &TP 156 330" $2,742,620
BUL15:102D et ond ol Riverse s B To wan = - - = :
23 BuRhend ity N Osiman Rd.; Rverviess D1 of Crtholic Shurch vn N, Csbmun 178 Urban Collector e 328 375 378 $i.745] $30,
LTAP 8TP SS.EODI STP $5,00
[TOTAL FOR 2016 sz.ozo.m] $0 $158,075 $0, $0) $2,778,240
2017
Colorado City - various locations
CLCH0C o otarado city ADA ramps $252,000]  sTP $10,830 $282,838]
MMO 17-102 D [Piarce Ferry Rd - Dolan Springs
- Mohavs County CBD Imrprovements $230,300) BTP §13,921 $244,221
LTAP 8TP $5,000] STP $5,000]
[TOTAL FOR 2017 !4!7.300] $0| $24,757| $0| $0| $512,057}
20 £ _ -
g LHY12-104 C |Laks Havasu City Lake Havasu Avenue S Palo erde ic Indusiial 14 R Rura! Pnacipal Artenal 4 & STP $589,319 STP $52,800| $1.049,119|
LTAP STP 5,000] STP $5,000]
[TOTAL FOR 2018 SH‘.HII $0) $59,800 $0| $0| $1,064,119)
vansen Ave from Acema 3k = T
= LHVI2-901 € || oo Hovasu city Swaneon Ave. Improvernents = Amokeies Ave 0.2 CONSTRUCTION Urban Collectur Z 3 STP sis40240] sTP 3$111,234) $1,951,47
LTAP STP $5,000) §TP $5,000]
[TOTAL FOR 2019 $1 ,us.ztol $0| $111,23. $0| $0} $1,956,474}
20%
Plarce Ferry Rd - Dolan Springs
MMO17-102C |y1onaye Gounty CBD Improvements 5875377 TP $52,913 $926,200
Ltap STP $5,000) STP $5,000)
TOTAL FOR 2020 $880,377| $0| $52,013 $0| $0) $933,290
*Not Sitver Creek Road Afternative Hard
ppproved | MMOZI02D [y boimiy ing sssg00 sTe 320,155 8354208
LTAP TP 55,000 TP $5.000)
[TOTAL FOR 2021 $339,10 50 $20,195 50 30 $358,208)
- et ST e TR R L g b= A = T
*Not Sliver Cresk Road Alternative Hard
Approved | MMO21102C fyo1 g county i 1 $1.326173)  sTP | $80,101 $1,405,274
LTAP STP 5,000 STP $5,000)
TOTAL FOR 2022 $1,320,173) $0 $80,101 $0] $0} $1,410,274]
NOTE: This is an overall Hsting of il WACOG Projects that have been prefiminarily approved by the TAC, by year, for 2018 to 2022. Some projacts wil need to be moved or. reprogrammed due to funding availabiiity. This is not to be used ss the official 2018-2022 TIP.
Naotea: 1. Projecis ighlighted in * BLUE ** are in Lake Havasu City, but will be complsted from the WACOG TIP rather than the LKMPO TIP
2, Projects [abeted with *Not Approved” are walting for elgibllity determination fram ADOT snd FHWA, They are Included in this summary list because approvals are expected.
3. ADOT Review Fes reporied only when ItIs a federally funded project sxpense. When ADOT Review Fes Is not shown, then any fee rendered was paid dirsct by focal agency.
4. Ordy "STP" and "Hlll"_'_l_\_lldo_d Pprograms are selacted by WACOG_: Pprojects with other funding sources ars required to be Included, but are selected thraugh applications
- Projecta nyhegrrtad in "RED shol an avendes changa in s updaiad summary
TERMS: “STP": Surface Transportation Program

Prepared: November 7, 2016 by Justin Hi

» WACOQ Transp

n Program M

com; 928-377.1070)



WACOG 2016-2022 Transportation Improvement Program
HSIP PROJECTS AT A GLANCE

TIPID # PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES | LANES| FED AID FEDERAL FEDERAL ADOT LOCAL OTHER OTHER TOTAL
TRAC's # SPONSUR NAME LOCATION IMP -WK - 3TRU Classsheaiions BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDE FUNDS Prehim MATCH FUNDS FUNDS COST
SOURCE Review Cosis FEDERAL LUCAL
2016 L. -
MMO14-103 G oheve Coul 1 Traffic Circle oldan Shores 1.79 Reconstructior an Collsctor 2 5 RSP 1,202, i 1,202,439
Regional Strategic Transportation
WACOG-TBD  [WACOG Safety Plan (HSIP ellg, sscured) $400,000,  H8IP $24,178 $424,178
TOTAL FOR 2018 $1,802,430| $0] $24,178 $0| $0 $1,828,817|
2017
QTZ13-105 C 165,
KNG-HS0 C© 0,840] HSIP
KNG-H51C $153,600] P
Solar LED Enhanced Speed Limit
MMO-HS2C  |ahsve Coun Signs 8135792 HaIP 38,208
ITOTAL FOR 2017 I $535,032) $0 $8,208) $0 $0|
TOTAL FOR 2018 $0| $0| $0 $0) $0 $0
Net | Mo 18-101 HsIP
Approved Mohave County Pierce Ferry Rd Shouldsr Widening Alamp Road MP 21-MP 33 Preliminary Engineering $108,450| HSIP-sW $106,4359|
TOTAL FOR 2019 $106,450) $0) $0; $0 $0) $100,459]
2020
Not | o 1g.101 ¢ HSIP
Appioved Mohave County Pierce Famry Rd Shoulder Widening Alame Road MP 21.MP 33 Preliminary Enginesring $508,084) HSIP-8W $30,712} $538,808)
[TOTAL FOR 2020 $808,004) $0) $30,712] $0| $0| $538,808|
BB TAN20RT P ] od for Wb HIeton sl DUMEREY |
“Not
Appravig | LLAGBHSAD || o coiny Alamo Road Guardieil [ Praliminary Enginenting HSIP $447.075|  HSIP-sW 525 000) 527,075 $500,000
Jhict LLA 00-H55 D
Approviii .8 Pax County Salome Highway RIW Fencing $712.020|  HEIP-SW 525,000 50,401 $168,511
| TOTAL FOR 2021 $570,045) 850, 538,568 30 30 S686,511
‘h-lot LLA 00—H5‘4 [+ ) Hsip
approved La Paz County |Alama Road Alamo Road MP 21-MP 33 Preliminary Engineering $2,451,800) HSIP-8W $149,711 $2,601,511
1ok LLA OD-HS5C
Approved La Paz County Salome Highway R/ Fencing $360,0768]  HSIP-SW $21,819| $382,705]
[TOTAL FOR 2022 $2,812,771 $0| $171,530, $0} $0) $2,084,306;

NOTE: This Is an overall listing of all WACOG projects that have been Ppreliminarily spproved by the TAC, by yesr, for 2018 to 2022,

Notes:

TERMS:

1. Projects labeled with "Not Approved” are walting for sligibility determination fram ADOT and FHWA. Th:
2. ADOT Review Fes reported only when it Is a federally funded project expense.
3, Only "STP" and “HSIP" funded programs ars selected by WACOG; projects with othar funding sources sre required

"HSIP" : Highway Safety Improvemant Program
"HSIP-8W": Highway 3afety I

p

Propared: November 7, 2015 by Justin Hemb

Program (f F

WACOG T

p Program

oy are included In this summary list because approvals are sxpected.
When ADOT Review Fee Is not shown,

then any fee rendersd was pald dirset by local ngency.

com; §28-377-1070)

to be included, but are selectad through appilcations

il HSIP after 2012 will be programmed through State process, but candidate projects must be In TIP)

Some projects will need to be moved or reprogrammed dus to funding avsilsbility. This /s not to be used as the official 2016-2022 TIP.



WACOG 2016-2022 Transportation improvement Program
FHWA / FEDERAL PROJECTS AT A GLANCE

™" TIPID# PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES | LANES| FED AID FEDERAL FEDERAL ADOT LOCAL OTHER OTHER TOTAL
YEAR TRAGs # SPONSOR NAME LOCATION 1MP -WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDS FUNDS Prelim MATCH FUNDS FUNDS cosT
SOURCE Review Costs FEDERAL LOCAL
2016 . -
BUL15-101BR-C |Bullhead City Bullhead CHy to Laughiin gt $0| - iz. !25.@0 ;18.550.511 8,897,5! $39,576,000)
SE589-01 [LLA16-101 D 'az County lama Road, MP 0 to 20 115,046] RF 8954 $122,000)
SE580-01 [LLA16-102 D La Paz Counﬁ Selome Rd, MP 8,5 to MP 20 89,740 FHWA-ERF $10,260 $180,000]
Salome Rd., Centennial Bridge
SE591-01 |LLA16-103 D La Paz County South to County Line $188,740] FHWA-ERF $10.260) $180,000]
Pierce Ferry Road, Mile 15,6 and
SES50-01 |[MMO16-101 Mohave County Mile 16.7 $409,025| FHWA-ERF $24,724] $433,749
[Oatman Highvvay at Sacramento
plalenu 1) (Mohave Sounty) Wash (Topock) GRS-IBS bridge $1,000,000 FHWA-AID $250,000] $1,250,000
TOTAL FOR 2016 $1,863,551 $0] $2,430,598) $18,550,041) $18,897,550) $41,741,749
2017 j 5
S| 1[LLA16-101C LaPaz County [Alamo Road, WO MP 20 8, $33,635) $590,077|
SE590-01 [LLA16-102 C La Paz County Salome Rd. MP 8.5 1o 1P 20 8,328 FHWA-ERF $22.748 $399,077]
Selome Rd., Centennial Bridge
SE691-01 |LLA18-103 C La Paz County South to County Line $783,501] FHWA-ERF $45,230| $838,731
[TOTAL FOR 2017 I $1,726,272) #REF! $101,613] $0] $1,827,885
TOTAL FOR 2018 $0| $0| $0 $0) $0 $0
018
[TOTAL FOR 2019 $0 $0] $0) $0 $0) $0|
2024
|
|
$0) %) $0 $o| $0) $0)
k.
50 $0) 50) 30 50 30|
[TOTAL FOR 2022 $0] $0) 30| $0| $0) $0)

NOTE: This is an overall listing of all WACOG projects that have been prefiminarily approved by the TAC, by year,

Notes: 1. Only "STP" and "HSIP" funded programs are selected by WACOG; projscts with other funding sources are required to be Included,

TERMS: "FHWA-ERF": FHWA Emergenoy Rellsf Funda

"FHWA-AID"; FHWA

{8slected and programmed by ADOT and FHWA)
(AID) [

for 2016 to 2022. Some projecis wiil need to be moved or reprogrammed due to funding evailsbility. This is not to be used ss the officiaf 2016.2022 TIP.

Prepared: November 7, 2015 by Justin , WACOG Program

-4 com; $28-377-1070)

by ADOT and FHWA)

but ars selected through applications



WACOG 2016-2022 Transportation Improvement Program
TAP PROJECTS AT A GLANCE

LR

PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TVPE OF Functional | LANES | LANEB| FEDAID | FEDERAL | FEDERAL | ADOT TGCAL GTHER GTHER TOTAL
TRAC's # SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifications | BEFORE | AFTER|  TYPE FUNDS FUNDS Prelim MATCH FUNDS FUNDS cost
SOURCE _| Review Costs FEDERAL LocAL
700
PRRR16.02C |
(H7985) __|Parker/ Stato W, Calit, Avenus SUP Colorado River to 2nd st 1600 Ft c Rural Major Collestor TE 18 s220|  TE 514,694 3257018
TV RI703C N
(H8018) __[Lake Havesu Gity R %5 Mulberry Av to 1801 Hwy 85 4800 Ft c Rural Principle Arterial TE17 seosa  TE 538,318 $637.150)
TOTAL FOR 2018 §600,232] 30, 530,318 50 $0) $837,150
7 :
| | | | | | | | | | | |
[rovaL For 2017 | | ! | | | so| so $0 10| s0] 0
ToTAL FOR 2018 30 10 %0, s 30, %0
TOTAL FOR 2019 $0 $0) 50, 50 30, $0)
%
| ! ] | | | | | I | ] |
ToTAL FOR 2020 30, 30 %0, $0) [ %0,
e R e T
ToTAL FOR 2021 50| $0) 50 50| 30 50,
[ 13003 NOTE AT = bl 7 L A S0 projects Hes 1t seliree .
TOTAL FOR 2022 50 50, $0) 50 ) $0,

NOTE: This is an overail listing of atf WACOG projects that have besn preliminarily approved by the TAC, by yeer, for 2016 fo 2022,

Notes: 1. Only “STP" and "HSIP~
TERMS: “TAP":Ti Program {includes p Tr
FPropared: November 7, 2015 by Justin WACOG T p Program

@ com; 920-377-1070)

and Safe Routes to School funding)

fumded programs are selected by WACO®G; Pprojects with other funding sources are raquired to be Inchided, bak are selected through applications

Some projects will need to be moved or reprogrammed due to funding avafiabliity. This is not to bs used as the officlal 2016-2022 TiP.



WACOG 2016-2022 Transportation Improvement Program
FTA PROJECTS AT A GLANCE

TIP TIPID # PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES |LANES| FEDAID FEDERAL FEDERAL ADOT LOCAL OTHER OTHER TOTAL
YEAR TRAC's # SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDS FUNDS Prefim MATCH FUNDS FUND8 CosT
Review Cosis FEDERAL LOCAL

|Regloml Mobility Manager per FY
2015 Section 5310 Awards $90,000 FTA $10,000, $100,000
Arizona Board of Ragants / NAU
Ssnior Companian Pragram Door te
WAGOG-TRD  [wicog Door and More per FY 2015 Saction
5310 Awards $30,000 FTA $30,000/ $60,000
Dolan Springe Community Council
[WACOG-TBD (WACOG Transit Project per FY 2015 Section
5310 Awards $20,000 FTA $20,000| $40,000
Le Paz County Health Department

(Oparating Funds to Provida
Acos-TeD [Wacoe Services for Spacial Neads Client

per FY 2015 Saction 5310 Awards §20,000 FTA
Huatapal Indian Trbe New Program
'WACOG-TBD WACOG Operating Assistance per FY 2015

Section 5310 Arwards $20,000 FTA $20.000| $40,000/
[ Town of Quartzite Operating

Assistance for Quartzite Transit
WACOG-TBD wacoe Services per FY 2015 Saction 5310

[Avards $15,000 FTA $15,000, $30,000
Achieve Humen Services, Inc, for

"Minivan No Ramp Kingman
WAcoe-TBD - |wiacoa Expansion” per FY 2015 Section

5310 Arards $22,500 FTA $2.500, $25,000/
schieve Human Servicee, Inc, for

“Minivan No Ramp Lake Havasy
WACOG-T8D wacos Expansion” per FY 2015 Section

5310 Awards $22,500 FTA $2,500| $26,000
Achieve Human Services, Inc. for

wac "Minivan No Ramp Parker
0G-TED WACOG [Expansion” per FY 2015 Section

5310 Awards 522,500 FTA $2,500 $25,000|

y
[~ 14 Passenger to Raplace VIN
WACOG-TED  |WACOG 2632° per FY 2015 Section 5310

(WACOG-TBD WACOG

$20,000, $40,000

$58,500| FTA $6,500/ $65,000/

away
|- 14 Pagsenger to Replace VIN
2633” per FY 2015 Section 5310
[Awards $58,500 FTA $6,500| $65,000/
New Horizons for *Minivan with
[WACOG-TBD IWACOG Remp to Replace VIN 3898 per FY
2015 Section 5310 Awards $38,000 FTA $4,000| $40,000|
Net: Herizons for "Minivan with
WACOG-TBD WACOG [Ramp Expansian Lake Havasu® per
FY 2015 Section 5310 Awerds $36,000| FTA $4,000

WACOG-TBD (WACOG

$40,000

Program Parker Community Senior
WACOG-TBD IWACOG (Center / Town of Parker for “Minivan
with Ramp Extenaion” par FY 2015
Section 5310 Awards $36,000 FTA $4,000| $40,000/
Westcare Arizona |, Inc. for “Minivan
'with Ramp to Replace VIN 5271"
per FY 2015 Section 5310 Awerds $36,000! FTA $4,000 $40,000

[WACOG-TBD WACOG

Waestcare Arizona |, Inc. for *Minivan
WACOG-TBD  |WACOG with Ramp to Replace VIN 8117

per FY 2015 Saction 5310 Awsrds $22,500 FTA $2,500/ 425,000

TOTAL FOR 2016 $546,000 $0| $154,000| $0| $0| $700,000)

| | | | | ] | | | | [ | | { | |
{rovaL For 2017 | | [ | . | [ I [ | 30| | 30| so| so| %0| %0

{ |
[roraL For 2018 [

8 |
A
18 |
&
2 |
s

I |
[rotaL For 2019 |

I [ I I [ 1 [ ol I sl sal 5| sl %

| | | | | | | ] | { | | [ | | |
ToTAL FOR 2020 $0 $0 so- s0 $0 39

ITOTAL FOR 2022

NOTE: This is an overall listing of all WACOG projects that have been preliminarily approved by the TAC, by year, for 2016 to 2022, Some projects will need to be moved or roprogrammed dus to funding avallabiiity. This ia not to be used as the official 2016.2022 TIP.

Notes: 1. Only "STP* and “HSIP~ funded programs are selected by WACOG; projects with ather funding sources ars requirad to be Included, but are selected through applications
TERMS:  “FTA™: Federal Transit Administration
Preparod: November 7, 2015 by Justin H WACQOG Transp Program & g com; 928-377-1070)




